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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4041 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 21st - 28th August 2023

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I.'I)_:n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London RS?l:t:f
Weighted Sample| 4041 | 1321|978 | 343 | 1424 1505 | 1956 | 2085 | 424 | 1669 | 998 | 949 | 2303 | 1738 | 3487 202 352 974 671 489 1354
Unweighted Sample| 4041 | 1381948 | 378 | 1660 1583 | 1778 | 2263 | 252 | 1614 | 1036 | 1138 2491 | 1550 | 3464 219 358 993 706 340 1425
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that the money that graduates
repay from their student loans constitutes 'tax'?
[Asked to a random half of the sample; n=2019]
Yes itdoes 35 26 50 48 44 26 38 32 41 37 35 29 39 29 36 40 25 36 33 41 34
No it does not 38 47 28 34 35 45 43 33 22 36 43 43 39 35 37 33 47 35 37 36 38
Don't know 28 27 22 19 21 29 20 35 37 27 23 29 21 36 28 27 27 28 29 23 28
Do you think that the money deducted from
graduates salaries to pay off student loans
constitutes 'tax'?
[Asked to a random half of the sample; n=2022]
Yes itdoes 36 27 49 44 47 28 39 33 39 36 37 32 40 30 36 31 34 36 32 40 37
No it does not 41 54 32 42 37 48 44 38 30 39 42 47 43 39 41 32 41 42 44 39 40
Don't know 23 19 19 15 16 24 18 29 31 25 20 21 17 32 22 37 24 22 24 21 23

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Non-graduates | Graduates

Total

4041 2704 1337

4041 2751 1290
% % %
35 27 52
38 39 35
28 34 14
36 28 52
41 44 34
23 28 14
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